Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Foods Group, LLC
Street Address:	120 17th Ave. West
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56308
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482664	AMERICA'S MEALS
Registration Number:	2286415	AMERICA'S MEALS
Registration Number:	2741822	GOLDEN SUPERB
Registration Number:	2156173	IPI SUPERB
Registration Number:	1106750	SHEBOYGAN
Registration Number:	2649664	SMOKREST
Serial Number:	78290495	AMERICAN'S HEARTLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0223**

900031679

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa	
Signature:	/richard kalwa/	
Date:	09/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=1925909#page1.tif source=1925909#page2.tif source=1925909#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0224 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS
AND LICENSES

Foothill, Inc. (in its capacity as Agent and as assignee of Banc of America Commercial

Finance Corporation through its Commercial Funding Division, formerly NationsCredit

Commercial Corporation, through its NationsCredit Commercial Funding Division)

("Agent"), in favor of American Foods Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on Exhibit A and the

trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which lien and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of December 23,

2003, as amended from time to time, made by Company in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

ву: _

Vame: Doubles Tindle

Title:

1989.051

EXHIBIT A

PATENT

Description	Registration No.	Application Date
Head gate assembly for	US 6537145	04/18/02
restraining livestock		

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
America's Meals	2,482,664	08/28/01
America's Meals & Design	2,286,415	10/12/99
Golden Superb	2,741,822	07/29/03
IPI Superb	2,156,173	05/12/98
Sheboygan	1,106,750	11/21/78
Smokrest	2,649,664	11/12/02

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
America's Heartland	78/290,495	08/21/03

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 09/08/2005